' Distribution of this
Document is Unlimitedi
Technical Report
AD 640 121
MECHANIZATION STUDY
OF THE TECHNICAL LIBRARY,
U. S. ARMY MAP SERVICE,
WASHINGTON, D. C.

The sheet name will undoubtedly create the
most difficulty and require the most care by the cataloguers.
The sheet numbering system for each series will have to be
considered before placing on the data sheets. The cataloguer
-nust keep in mind that any time a space is left immediately
preceding a zero, the printout will drop the zero. The
reason for this is so that when a file is arranged in
straight numerical order, the zeros preceding the unit will
be dropped. It would appear on the data sheet as follows:
001
002
009
010
012
010
111
The same sheets would appear on the printout
as follows:
1
2
9
10
12
101
111
If the numbering system continued into thousands,
an additional zero must be added in front, etc. Since the
zeros are not desired on the printout but are used to fill
the field, it is necessary to leave a space preceding the
field. Consequently, space 7 should not be used.
Some of the series (e.g. M841) have sheet numbers
beginning with zero: 0810, 0820, etc. The field for these
numbers should begin at column 7 so the zeros would not be
omitted.
(
D-3 (continued)
Sheet numbers such as 240 085 in Series K835 must
utilize a slant, 240/085 In order to retain the 0 in 085.
Roman numerals are often used as a sheet numbering
system such as M761. Since the computer treats the roman
numeral as a letter, it requires special treatment.
Place Z's in the first two columns (Column 7 and 8) of the
name field. The arabic number equivalent recorded In the
next columns, filling any spaces between the number and the
Z's with zeros. Example:
ZZOO0
ZZOl 1
ZZ111
The sheet number as it normally appears in roman
numerals form should be recorded, beginning with column 65.
c. Security - Space 33.
The security codes presently in use by the map
library will be used for reproduction material as well.
d. Agency - Spaces 34 thru 36.
This will not change from the policy used on the
90 column card.
e. Significant Oate - Spaces 37 thru 39.
No change from old policy.
f. Omaha - Space 40.
Tabs will be received from Omaha of their
coverage and will be the sole authority for indicating
coverage.
g. Material - Spaces 41 and 42.
A new code has been devised to indicate the type
of material reported:
Material Code
PBN NI
TBN N2
VBN N3
PBP P1
TBP P2
VBP P3
AP P4
PP P5
D-3 (continued)
h. Pieces - Spaces 43 thru 58.
It will no longer be necessary to indicate